#### 502123273 11/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| PETER LOWENHIELM | 10/08/2012     |
| MALIN HOLMEN     | 10/05/2012     |
| DENNIS HANSSON   | 10/08/2012     |
| SOFIA BERGSTRAND | 10/08/2012     |
| STEFAN ARESKOUG  | 10/05/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 13080           |
| City:           | GOTEBORG                 |
| State/Country:  | SWEDEN                   |
| Postal Code:    | S-402 52                 |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13640652 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

|                         | PATENT         |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Maija J. Carey |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13302.0041U1   |

REEL: 029269 FRAME: 0457

P \$40.00 13640652

502123273

### Total Attachments: 6

source=13302\_0041U1\_2012\_11\_09\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=13302\_0041U1\_2012\_11\_09\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page2.tif source=13302\_0041U1\_2012\_11\_09\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page3.tif source=13302\_0041U1\_2012\_11\_09\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page4.tif source=13302\_0041U1\_2012\_11\_09\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page5.tif source=13302\_0041U1\_2012\_11\_09\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Peter LÖWENHIELM, of Granitvägen 64, S-183 63 Täby, Sweden;
Malin HOLMÉN, of Sankt Sigfridsgatan 41, S-412 66 Göteborg, Sweden; Dennis HANSSON,
of Ekereds Höjd 55, S-424 56 Gunnilse, Sweden; Sofia BERGSTRAND, of Anemongatan 10,
S-434 46 Kungsbacka, Sweden; and Stefan ARESKOUG, of Vestagatan 11, S-416 48
Göteborg, Sweden, have invented new and useful improvements in "ANTIMICROBIAL
GELS", for which an International Application was filed on April 13, 2011, and was assigned application number PCT/SE2011/050452, which International Application claimed priority to
Swedish Patent Application No. 1050367-0 (filed April 14, 2010) and U.S. Provisional
Application No. 61/323,926 (filed April 14, 2010), and for which a United States Patent
Application was filed 13/640,652, and assigned Application
No. 13/640,652; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose principal address is Box 13080, S-402 52, Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter LÖWENHIELM, Malin HOLMÉN, Dennis HANSSON, Sofia BERGSTRAND, and Stefan ARESKOUG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to

the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this \_ 3 th day

WITNESSETH:

Address: Lina

1355451\_1

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0041U1 PAGE 3 of 6

| of Ottober, 2012.          | outed this Assignment this day 5 + |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
|                            | Moh Holmen (L.S.)                  |
| WITNESSETH:                |                                    |
| 1. Smathel                 | 2. <u> </u>                        |
| Name: EMMA KARLSSON        | Name: Sinon Sandstvon              |
| Address: VAVLAGAREGATAN 3B | Address: Risasgatan 5              |
| 416 58 GOTTEBURG           | 41177 Gotebora                     |

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0041U1 PAGE 4 of 6

| IN WITNESS WH        | EREOF, I have ex | ecuted this | Assignment this <u>\$\frac{2}{4}\cdot\$</u> | day day   |
|----------------------|------------------|-------------|---|---|
| or October           | , 2012.          | <b>~</b> 00 |   | ··· • j ·· »  |
|                      |                  | Denni       | is HANSSON                                  | (L,S.)  |
| WITNESSETH:          |                  |             |   |   |
| 1. <u>Lein (u)</u>   | Mus              | 2.          | Lally Enn                                   | Branco |
| Name: Shiva E        | bpoosh           | Name        | : KARL ERIXON                               | <u> </u>  |
| Address: Astric gata | a 92             | Addre       | ss: TEMPELGATAN                             | <u>ID</u>   |
| 412 63 GALbor        |                  | S643        | 130 MJLNDAL;                                | SWEDEN  |

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0041U1 PAGE 5 of 6

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu | ited this Assignment this day |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| of October, 2012.                | , manuanum                    |
|                                  | Son BERGSTRAND (L.S.)         |
| WITNESSETH:                      |                               |
| 1. Na Gelleyen Rosvall           | 2. Simon Sandström            |
| Name: ASA ODHAGEN POSVALL        | Name: <u>Sinoh Sandstvom</u>  |
| Address: KROKSLATTSG. 11 43167   | Address: Risascatan 5         |
| MELNDAL SWEDEN                   | 41122 Goteboug, SWEDEN        |

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0041U1 PAGE 6 of 6

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe | cuted this Assignment this day   |
|--------------------------------|--|
| or October ,2012.              | and the state of t |
|                                | Stefan ARESKOUS (L.S.)   |
| WITNESSETH:                    |  |
| 1. 1000 Gentred                | 2. Lallemin.   |
| Name: ULCIKA GENHEDEN          | Name: KARL ERIXON  |
| Address: ARTURS VA6 29         | Address: TEMPELGATAN ID  |
| 444 60 STORA HAGA              | 43130 MILLIAM SWEDEN   |

1355451\_1

RECORDED: 11/09/2012